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6 November 2020

S6 Uniform Test and Mock Examination 2020-21

In response to the postponement of the HKDSE 2020, the school will arrange a uniform test in
January 2021 for S6 students so as to better prepare and give them a clearer picture of their learning
progress before the mock examination. As such, the mock examination will be postponed to 26 February
to 13 March 2021. On days when no examination is scheduled, students may return to the school library
for self-study on time as if it is a normal school day.

Since there is only one Mock Examination for S6, if students are absent for sickness or other
legitimate reasons, their performance in the uniform test will be taken as a reference for mark projection.
Absence without any legitimate reasons or a lack of reason will result in a score of zero in the examination.

We hope that students can make good use of their time and strive for the best results in both the
uniform test and mock examination. In view of this, parents are strongly advised to urge your child to

make the best effort for the assessments.

For enquiries, please contact the form teacher.

Please refer to the attached for the examination timetable.

Ng Kit Yung
Principal

Reply Slip (To be returned to Form Teacher on 9/11)

November 2020

| am notified of the arrangements regarding the S6 uniform test and mock examination in
2020-2021. | will urge my child to make the best efforts for the assessments.

Class: No.:

Name of student:

Parent signature:
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S6 Uniform Test Schedule (2020 - 2021)
Date Subject/Paper
9 Jan ( Sat){Mathematics(Compulsory Part)
16 Jan (Sat) |Chinese Language
18 Jan (Mon)|Liberal Studies
20 Jan (Wed) [English
22 Jan (Fri)|Biology/ Visual Arts
25 Jan (Mon)|Chinese Literature/ History/ BAFS/ Physics
27 Jan (Wed)|Chinese History
29 Jan (Fri)|Economics/Geography/ ICT
1 Feb (Mon)[Mathematics M2
3 Feb (Wed)|Chemistry
S6 Mock Examination Schedule (2020 - 2021)
Date Subject/Paper
26 Feb (Fri)|Visual Arts / Biology
27 Feb (Sat)|{Chemistry
1 Mar (Mon) |Liberal Studies
2 Mar (Tue)|English (1)
English (2)
3 Mar (Wed) |English (3)
5 Mar (Fri)|Chinese Language (1)
Chinese Language (2)
6 Mar (Sat)|Chinese Language (3)
8 Mar (Mon) [Mathematics(Compulsory Part)
9 Mar (Tue)|Chinese Literature / History / BAFS / Physics
11 Mar  (Thur)|Economics / Geography / ICT
12 Mar (Fri) |Chinese History
13 Mar (Sat)|Mathematics M2




